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List of Holidays for the period from 01/07/2023 to 31/12/2023

All the PTTIs are to follow the following list of Holiday for the period from July 2023 to December 2023.

| Purpose of the Holiday Date Day No.of Days

No. ’

51 Mubharram 29/07/2023 Saturday 01

2 Independence Day 15/08/2023 Tuesday 01

3 Rakhi Bandhan 30/08/2023 Wednesday 01

4 Janmashtami 06/09/2023 Wednesday 01

5 Fateha-Dwaz-Daham 28/09/2023 Thursday 01

6 Birth Day of Gandhiji 02/10/2023 Monday 01

7 Mahalaya 14/10/2023 Saturday 01

8 Durga Puja & Addl.days for Durga Puja | 18/10/2023 to 27/10/2023 | Wednesday to 09
Friday

9 Lakshmi Puja 28/10/2023 Saturday 01

10 | Kali Puja & Addl.day of Kali Puja 13/11/2023 to 14/11/2023 | Monday & 02
Tuesday

11 | Bhratridwitiya & Birth Day of Birsa 15/11/2023 Wednesday 01

Munda

12 | Day after Bhratridwitiya 16/11/2023 Thursday 01

13 | Addl. Day for Chhat Puja 20/11/2023 Monday 01

14 | Birth Day of Guru Nanak 27/11/2023 Monday 01

15 | Christmas Vacation 25/12/2023 to 30/12/2023 | Monday to 06
Saturday

16 Reserved 01

Total number of holidays excluding Sundays 30

Note 1. Total number of holidays including summer vacation and excluding Sundays from 01/01/2023 to 30/06/2023
were 35 days.

2. If the Govt. declare holiday apart of the above then it will be treated as holiday
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Copy forwarded for information and necessary action :
1. The Principal/In Charge of PTTIs( Govt/Govt Sponsored/Govt Aided) all District

2. The Secretary of the Governing Body/Managing Body of Govt Sponsored/Govt Aided PTTIs
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Director, SCERT (WB)

3. The DDO of all the respective PTTIs ( Govt/Govt Sponsored/Govt Aided) all District




